2024-000895

Klamath County, Oregon

02/05/2024 11:29:01 AM

Fee: \$92.00

RECORDING COVER SHEET

ORS 205.234

This cover sheet has been prepared by:



	error in this coverined in the inst		T affect the transaction(s)	This document is being re-recorded at the request of AmeriTitle to correct legal description previously recorded as M96, page 17183				
Refe	rence:							
Plea 1.	AFTER RE Required by Name: Address:				21/183			
	City, ST Zip:	Merrill, OR 9	7633					
2.	Note: "Trans	action" means any e or release affecti		y law to	234(1)(a) be recorded, including, but not limited to, any transfer, Enter descriptive title for the instrument:			
3.		nces list Seller; for	FOR Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Borrower/D Larry and Emmi Daws	ebtor	equired by ORS 205.234(1)(b)			
	Grantor Name:							
4.			NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary		Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) Creditor			
	Grantee Nar	ne:	Bill Middlebrooks and	Bill Middlebrooks and Tracey Middlebrooks				
	Grantee Nar	ne:						
5.	For an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee the information required by ORS 93.260: UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:			6.	TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION — Required by ORS 93.030 for an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee title or any memorandum of such instrument: \$ 0			
	Name:	Tracey Midd	ebrooks	andro de la constante de la co				
	Address:	PO Box 575						
	City, ST Zip:	Merrill, OR 9	7633					
7.			R OF THE PROPERTY if to oreclosure. — Required by C		trument creates a lien or other interest that 125(4)(b)(B)			
	Tax Acct. No	.: N/A						

FOR	M No. 633—WA	BANTY DEEL	(ladivideal o	Corp : 200).			COPYN	OHT 1992 - BTEY	ENS.NESS LAW PU	eljening co., port	LAND, OR 87804.
HL	1961	8				WARRANTY I	DEED	. Vol.	male F	age 17	183
	KNOW	ALL M	EN BY T	HESE P	RESENTS	, ThatL	arry:a	nd Emmi	Dawson		

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by Bill Middlebrooks and Tracey Middlebrooks, husband and wife

hereinalter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tensments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 21, Block 61, KLAWATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT 10. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clark of Klamath County, Oregon.

oK K

Lot 21 in Block 60 of KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file July 8, 1964 in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

County, Oregon.	•
I'm ABA OF INDUSTRIALES	T CONTINUE PERCUITION ON BY THE CORE
	IT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
	rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
	i grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granter is if premises, free from all encumbrances
bose of record and those appor	ent to the land as of the date of this deed
mose or record and chose appear	CHL LO LIC IMM AS VI DIC MICE VI LIII ACCO
***************************************	and that
rantor will warrant and forever defend the pre	emises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
•	those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
	or this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1000.00
	CENTROLEGISCHER STOFFEN STEFFEN STOFFEN STOFFE
	tance between the symbols. It not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
	xt so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
hanges shall be made so that this deed shall ep	
In Witness Whereof the drantor has execu	sted this instrument this 5th day of June 1996;
a corporate dranter it has caused its name to	be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person
uly authorized to do so by order of its board of	
ary Editionated to do do by the or he board of	Tanna Large
HIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPE	ERTY DE. X
TRIBED IN THIS INSTRIMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICAB	HEIAND DOLLY DEWOORD 1
IS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACCUIRING FEE TITLE	TO THE
SE LAWS AND REGULATIONS JEFORE SIGNING OR ACTIONS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACCURING FEE TITLE ROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE OUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERILY APPROVED U	CITY OR X CMMU X DUW JONL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF DIRECTOR', C	, ,
This instrument was	as acknowledged before me on 6 7 8 , 19 76,
	/ /
This instrument we	as acknowledged before me on
	WISON AND ETTI DAWSON
as CUNERS	61 KLARATH FALLS FORST USTATES HIGHLARY 66
ALMA L. NEWTON	UNIT, PLATE NO 2
COMAI, #985053	CD. ED. L
	Notare Bublic for Outen
VENTL RAC JUNTY	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 2 2
My Comm. Ei phren EB. 15, 1997	my commission expires
Larry and Emmi Dawson	STATE OF OREGON,
2616 Captains Ave.	County of Klamath ss.
Ft. Hueneme, CA 93041	I certify that the within instrument
Gronfor's Name e tid A# less	was received for record on the 11thday
Bill & Tracey Middlebrooks	of June 19 96, at
PO Box 95	1:31 o'clock P.M., and recorded in
Merrill. OR 97633	SPACE RESERVED
Granteo's Name ; nd Ad Jines 1998 1998 1999	
ler recording return to (Name, Address Zip);	
Bill & Tracey Middlebrooks	ment/microfilm/reception No19618, Record of Deeds of said County.
PO Box 95 Merrill, OR 97(3:)	Witness my hand and seal of
	County affixed.
ntl requested etherwise send all tex if steiner is to (Name, Address; IIp): Bill & Tracey Middlebrooks	
PO Box 95	Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk
	By Chien Supplies opuly.
Merrill, OR 97533	Fee \$30.00 By Chill Capall Deputy.
	100 Y50 100

יעוי סה



<u>...</u>

Ξ

名

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Larry and Emmi Dawson Bill Middlebrook hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
and Tracey Middlebrooks, husband and wife

hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows,

Lot 21, Block 61, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT 110. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clark of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the fr	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.					
And grantor hereby covenants to and with	grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granter is					
lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted	premises, free from all encumbrances except all ent to the land as of the date of this deed					
those of lecold and those appear	0110 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00					
***************************************	and that					
denotes will werenot and forwar defend the near	mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims					
grantor will warrant and lonever detend the pro-	hose claiming under the above described encumbrances.					
The true and actual consideration neid in	or this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 1000.00					
ONNYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XX YEAR WEST CHILD TO THE TO THE TOTAL TERMINAL TO THE TOTAL THE T					
CHARLES AND	once between the symbols of it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)					
part of the constraint this dead where the contar	t so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical					
changes shall be made so that this deed shall ep	oly equally to corporations and to individuals.					
In Witness Whereof the drenter has execut	ted this instrument this 5th day of June ,1996 ,					
if a cornerate franter it has caused its name to	be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person					
duly authorized to do so by order of its board of o						
daily Editionized to do so by wide of no board of	V - 1 - 007500					
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER	RTY DE. Larry Dawson					
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS JEFORE SIGNING OR ACCUMENT, THE PERSON ACCUMENTS FEETHTLE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C	TO THE Y Emmy DOUNDOM-					
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED US	Emmi Dawson					
STATE OF THE CO	winty of VENTURIT) SS.					
	s acknowledged before me on 6-8,1996,					
by LEKKY DAW.						
	s acknowledged before me on 6 - 8 - 19 96					
This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
as CLUNELS						
processor population of the	61 KLARATH FALLS FOUNT USTATES HIGHLYRY 66					
ALMA L. NEWTON	WALT, PLATE NO.2					
COMA I. #985053	alle 1/ab					
O TO POLICE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Notary Public for Oregon					
VENTL RACKUNTY	My commission expires 2					
My Comm. Et pirec EB. 15, 1997						
The state of the s						
Larry and Kumi Diwson	STATE OF OREGON,					
2616 Captains Ava.	County of Klamath					
Ft. Hueneme, CA 93041	I certify that the within instrument					
Bill & Tracey Middlebrooks	was received for record on the 11th day					
PO Box 95	of June , 19 96, at					
Merrill. OR 97633	1:31 o'clock PM., and recorded in					
Grantee's Name c nd Ad Jress	FOR book/reel/volume No. 196 on page					
After recording return to (Name, Address Zip):	ment/microfilm/reception No19618,					
Bill & Tracey Middlebrooks	Record of Deeds of said County.					
PO Box 95	Witness my hand and seal of					
Merrill, OR 97(3:)	County affixed.					
Until requested otherwise send till tox til richer til to (Name, Address; Elp):						
Bill & Tracey Middlebrooks PO Box 95	Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk					
	By Chen Two Beputy.					
Merrill, OR 97/533	Fee \$30.00					

10 /W.

State of Oregon County of Klamath

County of Kiamath Thereby certify that instrument #1996-017183, recorded on 1/1/1996, consisting of 1 page(s), eorrect copy as it appears on record at the Kannath County Clerk's office.

Rochelle Long, Klamath County Clerk

Date: January 24th, 2024

Daniel Beard